
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF

KOLKATA- NORTH COMMI S SION E,RATE, CGST BHAWAN :

TRAL TAX:

KAT

C. No. V(3 0)3 0/RTVHQiCG ST & CX/Kol-N orth/ 2021 Dated: -

To
Shri Amardeep Kumar,
S/o- Yugal Kishore Prasad,

Mohalla- Sarowar Nagar, Hehal'
PO- Hehal, Ranchi. Pin- 834005

Sir/Madam,

please refer to your RTI application dated-22.02.2021, which was received in this

Commissio'erate on 04.03.202r. Subsequentty the said RTI application was registered at this office ride

Regi stration No. 3 9/Rl'l/Kol -N orth/2 02 I dated- 0 4'03'202 1'

The desired informations as receir.ed frorn tlre Assistant Commissioner (P&V)' CGST & CX'

Kolkara Nor.th Commissionerate on 02.03.2021 under C.No. II(39)02-ETIR'fliCGST&C'Er!'Kol

NortlV2020/3196 dt. 18.03.2021 is enclosed herewith'

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above inforrnation, you may prefer an appeal within 30

(thirty; cia!,s oi."."i-pt of the infcrmation beii.rie lire i't Appeliate ,\utlroritl'natncly Sri Rahui l4ahato,

Joint commissioner & FAA, CGST & c,'{, Kolkata-North cornmissionerate, o/o The Principal

commissioner of cGST & Ci,2nd Floor. Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga

Main Road. Kolkata-7001 07.

Enclo- 03(Three) Sheets.
Yours faithfully,

CPIO sioner

HQ RTI, mm'te.

C. No. As above/

Six sheets).

2. The CPIO & Assistant
Kolkata Zone.

Dated ,2 3 MAR 2rJ21

; *r",";;";;-.issioner (Systems), computer cell' ccsr &' cx, Kolkata North

commissionslsls with a request to upload the RTI application dated-22.02.2021, submitted by

Shri Amardeep Kumar, S/o- Yugal Kishore Prasad, Mohalla- Sarowar Nagar' Hehal' PO-

Hehal. Ralchi, pin- 834005 along with the clesired information as mentioned above (enclosed

commissioner, cco, oio the Pr. chief commissiorrer GGST &. CX,

HQ RTI, CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.



qEIrd3[{O-@'I@|rIidq OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
I

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE

@, l80,9riftrrcd,3rrr. d, @-f*6c1,@td-@lfl -i00 rli
Central GST Bharvan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata -100 101

Phone \o. 033-2441-8137: Fax No. 033- 2441-6870

CAO. II(39)02-ET/RTI/CGST & C. Ex/Kol North/2

To,
The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner"
I{Q, RTI Cell,
CGST& CX. Kolkata North Comm'te

Date :

r,I
4n,1 4
/-aL u

Subject:

834005, being transferred under Sec. 5(4) of RTI Act. 2005-reg.

Please refer to the letter vide C.No.V(30)30/RTVHQ/CGST&CX/KoI North/202114672
dated 10.03 .2021 onthe above-mentioned subject.-

ln this context, the point-wise inlbrmation as per office records is iurnislied below:

Point No.1.a)The matter is under consideration,

PointNo.l. b) The information in this regard is presently available in the Official Website
(cgstkolkata.gov.in) under HOP of Ministerial Officers.

Point No.l. c) The sanction and working strength of each Commissionerate/Division in the Grade
of EA and TA of Kolkata Zone rs enclosed herewith for information please.

Point No. 1.d) The work culture in the Grade of EA and TA of Kolkata Zone ismainly reiated to
Establishment, Administration and Accounts.

Point No. 1. e) The latest seniority lists in the Ministerial Grades (Group-'B' & 'C') have been

kept in abeyance by the Competent Authority and it is under sub judice condition.

Point No. 1. t) The information as sought appears to be not related to this section.

This is for kind information and necessary action please.

Enclo: As above



Name of Comm'te

CC(P) tAt ccAl

CC(P) tAt Non-cCAl

CCO&CCA [At iomm'te]

On Loan to [DG System]

On Loan to IDGTS]

On Loan to [DGGt, Siliguri]

On Loan to [CESTAT]

10 I ss.so

Haldia [At ccA]

Haldia [At Non-CCA]

l(ol Appeal-tl

Kol Audit.ll

SiliguriAppeal



I

4

Divisions / HQtr. ii Strenf,th of EA Strengh of TA Comblned Streng th,of EA & TA
ls.s. r ws. s.s. J ws. s.s. W.S.

Barasat 3 5 1z 5
Barrackpore 3 3 2 1 g. 4
Khardah 3 0 z 4 q 4
Bidhannagar 3 2 2 z 5 n

Central 3 z 1z I 5 4
Kalyani 3 3 2 t -4
BBD Bag-l 3 2 2 1a 5 3
BBD Bag-ll 3 2 1_ 5 5
Burrabazar j i3 az 2 3. 5 3
Chowringhee 3 2 ! 5 4
Shyambazar 3 3 2 4.

L 5
Accounts

:i

I

:

ll
tir
i

I
I

l
,l

I

3Z
I

i

.l

I

i

I

9

4A

5

71

'\A
ET 2 7 v
DPC 1 3. 4
GL (jectiton) 3 z 5
(Despatch) 0 1tlr 7
(Receipt) 0 t 7
Vigilance 1 0
ccR 1 q 7
T&R 0 '114 1
Technical Br. 0 4l

L
Office of the pr.

Comm'er 0 t I

Newly Joined
on ICT

0 1 1

Hq (Sub Totat) 32 t7 40 23 v2 4r)
TOTAI 65 42 tr) 39 ,127
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sIFiT :IJ'trI€
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFF 
qelrdg@r or orolac

CENTRAL GOODSAN

d< aqeti*qo_:
GST Bhawan (2nd Floorj, 180 Shanti

To
The CP|O,

Sir,

Sub:

-req.

lease find enclosed herewith RTI app/ication having registration No: GSTKT/ RtEt21/OOO32dated 2 02.2021 received in this office on 03.03.2t

t 2005.

Encl: As Above.

You are requested to supply the information direcily to the applicant under RTI Act, 2005

Yours faithfully,

A

Tl Matter

Pr. cco. rorriG zoil



." --* __*:.-""" "-

e of Receipt : onlinc l{ccerPt Language of Request

Name : Amarcleep Kumar Gender: Male

rrvrrlr,, 1 ,...r.,urd ). pin:834005

State : Dctails not.providcel gountry : lndta
Phone No. :

Email : lcrirnohan.2(@redi ail.conr
Status@uraUUrban) : ban

Is Requester Below poverfy Line
,

Amount Paid : 10 )

Citizenship Status

. . 
Mode of payment

Request Pertains to :

Education Status :

Payrnent GatewayDoes e life or NoflNormal)Li rson ? :

Sir.

Information Sought:
ReqLrest fbr seeking inlbrnration under RTI Act,2005



1 0, Shantipally, Rajadanga Main Road
K lkata-700i.07.

Subject:

Respected Sir,

,ro:i';n:'llii:1:jSJJ"vide 
information in o6(six) points in my Rr apprication which is discrosabre

To,

The Public information officer
O/o Pr. Chief Commissionel CGST &
GST Bhawan,

hl

Central Excise, Koll<ata Zone

As per transfer & posting policV for.r
Steno Grade_l and Steno Grade_ll of tr private Secretary, private Secretary,
Principal Chief commissioner, Goods Lo/202o issued from the office of the
in the Less-HRA category posting are. :ata Zone, GST Bhawan, the tenure for
one time, and no officer will be allow rng areas will be one and Half years at

)rate continuously for more than 0G

may kindly be informed that: ns ln pursuance of the above policy, 
I

Please provide me information regar ng Annuar Transfer and posrng order in the grade of rsi^"J:1il?':1::;:Ti:" 2020 tirr ate, as the rast Annuar rransrer and posting order ror N n
rea(nnf^rnnn ic-,,-^^^ -,Ytt 

tolt"nced vide Estt order No.' tr-l-^'^ 'fted: 14/06/)r,1q plreason ror non issuance orAnnuarrransrerand post;_r..-rl.; ;.:;fr,::i.\"=__:__ r,u' Lne

years and also in the same Divisional office for mnrc rh:h ne rTf,-^^\ .._.l

of each commissionerate/Division of

e vacancy position as on date in .the Grade of Inspector of

queri :ff":Hiili"rt}: 
t highlv requested to kindlv provide me the information in respect of the above mentioned

With regards,

(Amardeep Kumar)


